Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 11-17
11
PANELBOARDS
Panelboards
Circuit Breaker / Lighting and Distribution	 General�
For inches / millimeters conversion, see Application Data section.
Type P1
480Y/277 Vac Maximum�

bus. For optional copper main bus
change “A” in position 11 to “C”.
Panels are top feed, surface mounted.
For bottom feed, change “T” in position
12 to “B”. For flush mounting,
change “S” in position 13 to “F”.
Replace fifth and sixth position
in panelboard catalog number,
with alternate main breaker code.
Use price adders from main breaker
selection table. Horizontally mounted.
Main Lugs Only
Maximum	 Maximum	 Box	 208Y/120V		  120/240V		  480Y/277V
Panel	 1-Pole	 Height	 3-Phase, 4-Wire		  1-Phase, 3-Wire		  3-Phase, 4-Wire�
Ampere Rating	 Circuits	 (inches)	 Catalog Number	 	  Catalog Number		  Catalog Number
	 18	 32	 P1C18ML125ATS	    	 P1A18ML125ATS	    	 P1E18ML125ATS
125	 30	 38	 P1C30ML125ATS	    	 P1A30ML125ATS	    	 P1E30ML125ATS
	 42	 44	 P1C42ML125ATS	    	 P1A42ML125ATS	    	 P1E42ML125ATS
	 18	 32	 P1C18ML250ATS	    	 P1A18ML250ATS	    	 P1E18ML250ATS
250	 30	 38	 P1C30ML250ATS	    	 P1A30ML250ATS	    	 P1E30ML250ATS
	 42	 44	 P1C42ML250ATS	    	 P1A42ML250ATS	    	 P1E42ML250ATS
	 18	 56	 P1C18ML400ATS	    	 P1A18ML400ATS	    	 P1E18ML400ATS
400	 30	 62	 P1C30ML400ATS	    	 P1A30ML400ATS	    	 P1E30ML400ATS
	 42	 68	 P1C42ML400ATS	    	 P1A42ML400ATS	    	 P1E42ML400ATS
Main Circuit Breaker
	 18	 32	 P1C18BL100ATS	    	 P1A18BL100ATS	    	 P1E18BD100ATS
100	 30	 38	 P1C30BL100ATS	    	 P1A30BL100ATS	    	 P1E30BD100ATS
	 42	 44	 P1C42BL100ATS	    	 P1A42BL100ATS	    	 P1E42BD100ATS
	 18	 32	 P1C18NB125ATS	    	 P1A18NB125ATS	    	 P1E18NB125ATS
125	 30	 38	 P1C30NB125ATS	    	 P1A30NB125ATS	    	 P1E30NB125ATS
	 42	 44	 P1C42NB125ATS	    	 P1A42NB125ATS	    	 P1E42NB125ATS
	 18	 32	 P1C18QJ225ATS	    	 P1A18QJ225ATS	    	 P1E18FX225ATS
225	 30	 38	 P1C30QJ225ATS	    	 P1A30QJ225ATS	    	 P1E30FX225ATS
	 42	 44	 P1C42QJ225ATS	    	 P1A42QJ225ATS	    	 P1E42FX225ATS
	 18	 32	 P1C18FX250ATS	    	 P1A18FX250ATS	    	 P1E18FX250ATS
250	 30	 38	 P1C30FX250ATS	    	 P1A30FX250ATS	    	 P1E30FX250ATS
	 42	 44	 P1C42FX250ATS	    	 P1A42FX250ATS	    	 P1E42FX250ATS
	 18	 56	 P1C18JX400ATS	    	 P1A18JX400ATS	    	 P1E18JX400ATS
400	 30	 62	 P1C30JX400ATS	    	 P1A30JX400ATS	    	 P1E30JX400ATS
	 42	 68	 P1C42JX400ATS	    	 P1A42JX400ATS	    	 P1E42JX400ATS
Main Breaker Selection
Ampere 	Breaker	 Maximum Interrupting Rating	 Catalog	 �
Rating	 Type	 240 Vac	 480/277 Vac	 Number	 Available Trip Values